THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Andrew J. French, Chairperson

Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of the failure of Brady Fluid)	Docket No: 24-CONS-3190-CPEN
Service, Inc. (Operator) to comply with)	
K.A.R. 82-3-407 at the Reed #1 well in)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney County, Kansas.	
	License No: 7217

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER CONTINUING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

The prehearing conference presently set for tomorrow is rescheduled to Thursday, April 4, 2024, at 2:00 p.m., based upon email communication between parties and the Presiding Officer.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: March 20, 2024

/s/ Jonathan R. Myers
Jonathan R. Myers
Presiding Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

24-CONS-3190-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of

first class mail and electronic service on03/20/2024	·
DANIEL DREILING BRADY FLUID SERVICE, INC. 113 DIAMOND HILL DR GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-8617	TODD BRYANT, GEOLOGIST SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.bryant@kcc.ks.gov
TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov	FRED MACLAREN KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 e.maclaren@kcc.ks.gov
JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov	KENNY SULLIVAN, DISTRICT #1 SUPERVISOR KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 k.sullivan@kcc.ks.gov
	/S/ KCC Docket Room KCC Docket Room